WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION GENERAL TARIFF COVER

For Commission Use Only The state of the state of the commission Use Only The state of the state of the commission Use Only The state of the state of the commission Use Only The state of the state of the state of the commission Use Only The state of the s
--

APPROVED

General Tariff No. GT-2					
Cancels General Tariff No. GT					
Date Filed at WMATC 2-13-06					
Date Effective 2-23-06					

	F111/2				
1.	WMATC Certificate of Authority No				
2.	Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: 1920 El Samany 17/4				
	Koyal 1154 Tours and Transportation				
	Address P.O. Box 672				
	Lyval MD 20725				
	Telephone Number 202 498 3760				
3.	Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier				
	Name Hazlin El Samahy				
	Title Owner				
	Telephone Number 202 498 3760				
4.	Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC 2 -/3-06				
5.	Date seven (7) calendar days after date on Line 4. 2-2c-6C				
6.	Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than glate on line 5). 2-26-04				
7.	Signature of Person named on Line 3				

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (202) 331-1671.

(B) **Royal USA Tours and Transportation Tariffs**

Proposed Rates:	<u>Adult</u>	Child(11 and under)
1) Morning Tour of Washington	\$30	\$15
2) Mt. Vernon (includes entrance fee)	\$36	\$18
3) Night tour	\$30	\$15
4) All Day Tour	\$60	\$30
5) Transportation A) Metropolitan Area to Reagan Airport B) Reagan Airport Metropolitan Area C) Metropolitan area to Dulles Airport D) Dulles Airport to Metropolitan Area E) Metropolitan Area to BWI	\$30 \$30 \$65 \$65 \$65	\$15 \$15 \$30 \$30 \$30
F) BWI to Metropolitan Area	\$65	\$30 \$30

⁶⁾ Customized Private Tours:

Up to 4 persons \$85/hour

Up to 14 persons \$115/hour Up to 29 persons \$150/hour

^{*}Above rates apply to any and all vehicles in Royal USA fleet